## 2022-2023 Great Plains College Full-Time Program Entering Student Tuition & Mandatory Fees

		App Fee until	ACC	Health &	Student	Learning	Applied			Total Tuition		Brico nor	Credit	
			App	Dental (insurance)	Assoc. Fee	Support and Technology	Applied Learning &	Other (Exam		& Mandatory		Price per Credit	Units or	
OCSM#	Program	22	Fee	(per yr)	(per yr)	Fee	Lab Fee	Fee/Other)	Other Description	Fees	Capacity	Unit	Hours	Internal Notes & Clarification
425764	Practical Nursing - 21-23 (SEM 5 & 6)	60		252.00	80.00	135.00	162.00			\$4,379.00	14	\$102.50	36	
449264	Practical Nusing - 23-25 (SEM 1)	60		252.00	80.00	93.75	112.50			\$3,160.75	14	\$102.50	25	
473980	Administrative Assistant	60		252.00	80.00	123.75	181.50			\$5,647.25	14	\$150.00	33	Learning Support and Technology Fee and Applied Learning and Lab fee charged at the same rate as Business Programs.
471252	Continuing Care Assistant	60		252.00	80.00	198.75	238.50	\$438.50	Total of all Safety courses is \$438.50. Some students will not need all 6 courses. See Notes section for per course costs.	\$6,000.65	16	\$89.30	53	Other Safety individual course cost breakdown: PART \$89.25 (SASWH), TLR \$78.75 (SASWH), Fit Testing \$52.50 (SASWH), Food Safe \$33.25 (online), WHMIS \$15.75 (online), and First Aid/CPR \$169.00 (SST).
202	Community Care / Constant			202.00	00.00		200.00	7.00.00				400.00		2022-23 tuition portion that relates to the program that started in January 2022 but falls
453826	Continuing Care Assistant Clinicals	n/a		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			\$1,518.10	16	\$89.30	17	in this academic year.
455064	Business Certificate	60		252.00	80.00	187.50	275.00			\$5,319.50	48	\$89.30	50	
466244	Business Diploma (Management and HR)	60		252.00	80.00	187.50	275.00			\$5.319.50	24	\$89.30	50	
100211	Submood Diproma (Management and Firt)			202.00	00.00	107.00	270.00			40,010.00		ψου.ου	00	
466113	Administrative Assistant	60		252.00	80.00	123.75	181.50			\$5.647.25	24	\$150.00	33	Learning Support and Technology Fee and Applied Learning and Lab fee charged at the same rate as Business Programs.
400113	Authinistrative Assistant	100		232.00	00.00	123.73	101.30			\$5,047.25	24	φ130.00	33	Applied Learning and Lab Fee portion was increased slightly from 2021-22 due to
472196	Electrician - Fall	60		252.00	80.00	127.50	143.00			\$3,698.70	12	\$89.30	34	Electrican Program not being a part of the SaskPoly Fees document.
no# yet	Electrician - Winter	60		252.00	80.00	127.50	143.00			\$3,698.70	12	\$89.30	34	Applied Learning and Lab Fee portion was increased slightly from 2021-22 due to Electrican Program not being a part of the SaskPoly Fees document.
472798	Fourth Class Power Engineering	60		252.00	80.00	198.75	488.50	\$916	\$376 Exam Sitting Fees and \$540 for CLTR 200 fee	\$6,948.10	12	\$93.45	53	Work Experience charged as 3 credit units as per SaskPoly Fees document. Students will be charged an Additional \$540 tuition for CLTR 200 online course. Applied learning and lab fee includes an annual \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.
472730	Tourist Olds S Tower Engineering			202.00	00.00	100.70	400.00	ΨΟΤΟ		0,540.10	12	<del>\$400.40</del>	00	Work Experience charged as 3 credit units as per SaskPoly Fees document. Fees are
455316	Third Class Power Engineering - SEM 4 Fall	60		252.00	40.00	93.75	362.50	\$564	\$564 Exam Sitting Fees	\$3,708.50	12	\$93.45	25	prorated based on number of credit units in each academic year. Applied learning and lab fee includes a \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.
482344	Third Class Power Engineering - SEM 3 Spring *Continuing GPC Students ONLY	60		252.00	40.00	33.75	40.50	\$188	\$188 Exam Sitting Fees	\$1,455.30	12	\$93.45	9	Fees are prorated based on number of credit units in each academic year.
	Third Class Power Engineering - SEM 3 Spring *Students NEW to GPC ONLY	60		252.00	40.00	33.75	290.50	\$188		\$1,705.30	12	\$93.45	9	Fees are prorated based on number of credit units in each academic year. Applied learning and lab fee includes a \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.
471666		60		252.00	80.00	258.75	560.50			\$7,372.95	12	\$89.30	69	Applied Learning and Lab Fee includes a \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.

## 2022-2023 Great Plains College

## Full-Time Program Entering Student Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Program	App Fee until Dec 31	ACC App Fee		Student Assoc. Fee (per yr)	Learning Support and Technology Fee	Learning &	Other (Exam Fee/Other)		Total Tuition & Mandatory Fees	Capacity	Price per Credit Unit	Credit Units or Hours	Internal Notes & Clarification
	Practical Nursing 21-23 (SEM 4, 5, & 6)			252.00	80.00	228.75	274.50			\$7,087.75	14	\$102.50	61	
	Practical Nursing 22-24 (SEM 1, 2, & 3)	60		252.00	80.00	228.75	274.50			\$7,147.75		\$102.50		
471987	Continuing Care Assistant	60		252.00	80.00	198.75	238.50		Total of all Safety courses, excluding First Aid/CPR, is \$269.50. Some students will not need all courses. See Notes section for per course costs.	\$5,831.65	24	\$89.30		Other Safety individual course cost breakdown: PART \$89.25 (SASWH), TLR \$78.75 (SASWH), Fit Testing \$52.50 (SASWH), Food Safe \$33.25 (online), WHMIS \$15.75 (online), and First Aid/CPR \$169.00 (SST). First Aid/CPR will be taken through SST and is not included as a course within this CCA program session; therefore, students will pay for First Aid/CPR fees, separately from CCA tuition fees, when they sign up for an SST session.
472339	Agricultural Sciences Certificate	60		252.00	80.00	0.00	0.00			\$5,642.00	10	\$525.00		10 course program, \$525 per course. No other fees outside of Health and Dental and student fees to align with other college program partners.
471244	Business Certificate	60		252.00	80.00	187.50	275.00			\$5,319.50	24	\$89.30	50	
471245	Business Diploma - Management	60		252.00	80.00	187.50	275.00		LW-ASIST non-credit	\$5,319.50	24	\$89.30	50	
472512	Youth Care Worker - Certificate	60	_	252.00	80.00	228.75	259.25			\$6,552.30	22	\$89.30	61	
	Youth Care Worker - Diploma	60		252.00	80.00	217.50	246.50			\$6,035.40	22	\$89.30	58	
	Heavy Equipment Operator  Heavy Equipment Operator	60								\$9,995.00 \$9,995.00	8			